

Ref: Syn/CS/SE/Reg 30/2023-24/Mar/07

Syngene International Limited

Biocon SEZ, Biocon Park, Plot No. 2 & 3, Bommasandra Industrial Area, IV Phase, Jigani Link Road, Bengaluru 560 099, Karnataka, India **T** +91 80 6891 8000 **F** +91 80 6775 8808 CIN: L85110KA1993PLC014937 www.syngeneintl.com

March 26, 2024

То,	То,
The Manager,	The Manager,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relationship Department	Corporate Communication Department
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (EAST), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 539268	Scrip Symbol: SYNGENE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received the orders passed by the Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax (International Taxation), Circle 2(1), Bangalore ("Assessing Officer") under the Income-tax Act, 1961. The details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) are as below:

Name of the	Income Tax Department		
authority			
Date of receipt of	March 22, 2024	March 25, 2024	March 25, 2024
communication			
from the authority			
Nature and details of	The Assessing Officer has	The Assessing Officer	The Assessing
the order(s) passed	passed an order under	has passed an order	Officer has passed
	Section 201(1) and	under Section 201(1)	an order under
	201(1A) read with Section	and 201(1A) of the	Section 201(1) and
	263 of the Income-tax Act,	Income-tax Act, 1961	201(1A) of the
	1961 for the Assessment	for Assessment year	Income-tax Act,
	Years 2013-14 and 2014-	2017-18, demanding	1961 for Assessment
	15, demanding tax and	tax and interest	year 2018-19,
	interest thereon	thereon aggregating to	demanding tax and
	aggregating to Rs.	Rs. 6,96,93,389.	interest thereon
	2,38,93,877 and Rs.		aggregating to Rs.
	1,54,07,458, respectively.		1,18,97,317.
Quantum of claims/	The Company is in the process of analysing these orders, post which it shall		
Expected Financial	file an appeal before the appellate authorities.		
implications, etc.			



	Explanation for	The Company was evaluating its next steps and officials visited the Income	
delay in disclosure		Tax Department for clarification on certain aspects of the order.	

The above information will also be made available on the Company's website at: <u>www.syngeneintl.com</u>.

Kindly take this intimation on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Priyadarshini Mahapatra Head Legal & Company Secretary